%

Corpus Christi
Engineering Services

Bond 2012 Street Program
Update

Council Briefing
January 19, 2016




n d Bond 2012 Street Program / X\

Corpus Chrlsti

Www.Cctexas.com Council Presentation - April 21, 2015
Engineering Services
Street Cost Potential Modifications
Budget D% cox Keep Concrete Keep Bike Lane | Deferral Fundi RevEsd Cost EsEimaty W)
Estimate (Dec 15) N Estimate Deferred Streets
Bond 2012 Proposition 1: Street Projects
S Alameda St (Ayers St to Louisiana Ave) $2,300,000 $3,086,000 Bid Both Yes $3,116,860
Greenwood Dr (Gollihar Rd to Horne Rd) $2,100,000 $2,307,000 In HP Garcia Park $2,330,070
Ocean Dr (Buford St to Lousiana Ave) $5,500,000 $8,167,000 Yes $6,834,670
Tuloso Rd (IH37 to Leopard St) $1,800,000 $1,911,000 Yes Wide Lanes $1,930,110
S Staples St (Morgan Ave to IH 37) $5,300,000 $7,470,000 Bid Both Yes $7,544,700
Kostoryz Rd (Brawner Pkwy to Staples St) $3,300,000 54,668,000 Bid Both Yes 54,714,680
S Staples St (Brawner Pkwy to Kostoryz Rd) $3,400,000 $6,945,997 Bid Both Yes $7,015,457
Leopard St (Crosstown Freeway to Palm Dr) $2,600,000 $4,127,000 Bid Both Yes $4,168,270
Holly Road (Crosstown to Greenwood Dr) $2,500,000 $3,960,893 Bid Both Yes $4,000,502
Williams Dr (Staples St to Airline Rd) $1,700,000 $3,343,009 Bid Both Yes $3,376,439
$45,031,758
| RECOMMENDED FOR DEFERRAL
Morgan Ave (Staples St to Crosstown) | $2,300,000 | $2,883,958 | Bid Both [ Yes [ $2,100,000 $2,100,000
Twigg St (Shoreline Blvd to Lower Broadway) | $1,400,000 | $1,230,045 | [ TBD [ $1,200,000 51,200,000
$3,300,000
| UNAFFECTED STREETS
JFK Causeway Area Imps $650,000 $590,000 Yes No $650,000
ADA Master Plan Improvements $2,300,000 $2,300,000 $2,300,000
Signal Improvements & Street Lighting $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000
TxDOT Participation 51,150,000 51,150,000 51,150,000
Navigation Blvd (Up River Rd to Leopard St) $4,000,000 $5,355,000 Under Construction $5,355,000
McArdle Rd (Whitaker Dr to Ennis Joslin Rd) $6,000,000 $5,499,000 Under Construction $5,499,000
Horne Rd (Ayers St to Port Avenue) $900,000 $1,233,000 Under Construction $1,233,000
Yorktown Blvd (Rodd Field to Cimarron) $3,800,000 $4,887,000 Construction 95% Complete $4,887,000
$23,074,000
$55,000,000 | $73,113,902 | S0 | S0 | $3,300,000 568,105,758 $3,300,000
Overruns | (618,113,902)] {$13,105,758) $64,805,758
{($9,805,758)




Bond 2012 Street Program =

April 21, 2015 Resolution Summary Corpus Christi
Engineering Services

SRS A T i

~

Issue Certificates of Obligation (COs)
i.  To cover project costs greater than Bond appropriation

Defer Twigg Street & Leopard Street Projects

Bid both Concrete & Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete (HMAC) for 5 streets
Construct 3 streets w/o designated bike lanes

Plan future Hike & Bike Trail project along Airport Ditch

Improve pedestrian/ ADA crossing along S. Staples St.
i.  Brawner Pkwy to Kostoryz Rd
Incorporate Exhibit A detailing certain projects

Proceed w/Bond 2012 Program




Bond 2012 Street Program

Summary Update - Prop. 1 Corpus Christi
Engineering Services

www.cctexas.com

(Since August 31, 2015)
As of December 18, 2015
BUDGET (0005) Constr
PROJECT TITLE STATUS AE . 2017 2018 2019
TREET TILTY
s v Start Date FMAMJJASO%DJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASOND
McArdle Rd (Whitaker Dr to Ennis Joslin Rd) Constr. $6,000 $4700 | UA(RvE 20 i 1 ‘ 1
Horne Rd (Ayers St to Port Avenue) Constr. $900 $700 NEI Ags arded. Weather & add'l work push schedul
s Staples St (Morgan Ave to IH 37) Constr. $5,300 $4,100 NEI Aug 15 - [ ‘ [
Sep-15 ditional Public Mtgs!
Sep-15 I [T TTTT
JFK C Areal Const 650 630 Urb, ] ——1 -
auseway Arealmps onstr s $ roan Sep-15 gh Tides included in project schedule. Project to by summer.
- T T T
Williams Dr (Staples St to Airline Rd) (TXDOT) Constr. $1,700 $2300 | UA(RvE) —=BiS ‘ [TTTTITTT] “ [TT1] ‘ [ o -
Jan-16 . start upon Y of other City project:
Nov-15 I [TTTTT [ 11 [T
(Ocean Dr (Buford St to Louisiana A Const 5,500 2,700 £ -
cean Dr (Buford Stto Loulsiana Ave) onstr._ | ® s Jan16 [Tried to leverage TxDOT Traffic Si H§|rPl (5750K
Nov-15 [TTIT [T L]
Navigation Blvd (Up River Rd to Leopard St Rebid 4,000 3,100 v T -
Vigat (U Riv pard st § s s Feb-16 [Finalizing re-bid and budget [
Jan-16 I I T ITITT T L] |
Kostoryz Rd (Brawner Pkwy to Staples St) 0-100% | $3300 | $2,600 Urban i mplement underground drainage Valus Engr savings
Jan-16 T
Greenwood Dr (Gollihar Rd to Horne Rd| D-100% 2,100 1,700 Govind - g — n
reenwood Dr (Golthar rme Rd) $ $ v Apr-16 Incorporate hike & bike plan in adjacent p: a rant funding from MPO
Apr-16 I [T 117 I
Holly Road (Crosstown to G d Dr) (TXDO D-100% 2,500 4,500 v -
olly Road (Crosstown to Greenwood Dr) (TXDOT) $ $ oy 16 TxDOT Bid Schedule | |
Mar-16 | [TTT] [
Yorktown Bivd (Rodd Field to Ci D-60% 3,800 2,500 £ - . ; -
erktown Blvd (Rodd Field to Cimarron) $ $ May-16 Negotiate MOU with Del Mar for add'l funding & future
E [ TTTTTITII] [TTITI]
Nov-15 I
S Alameda St (Ayers St to Louisiana Ave] D-90% 2,300 2,800 HDR - - -
L ) s s y-16 include new MPO bike pian & consider Road Diet (4- anes
- Oct-15 [TTTTTTITTT]
Tuloso Rd (IH37 to Leopard St) Rebid $1,800 $1,400 MEI AE16 -De: Coundcil requested re-design. Bids rejected.
S Staples St (Brawner Pkwy to Kostoryz Rd) poo% | s3400 | $2,700 PN ::i;
Leopard St (Crosstown to Palm D D-60% 2,600 2,000 HDR L - -
eopard St (Crosstown to Palm Or) s s Mar-17 1 oordination w/ Final Harbor Bridge Plans
May-17 [ [T T [T] | L
Morgan Ave (Staples St to Crosstown Freeway) D-60% $2,300 $1,800 CRG May-17 1 Subject to_Hospital renovations schedule (constructability)
Twige St (Shoreline Bivd to Lower Broadway) Pending | $1,400 | $1,230 HDR z:::: orbor Bridg‘e Lin}al [ LI
[ADA Master Plan Improvements SPMP $2,300 $0 CH2M e e Ongoing
Signal Improvements & Street Lighting ONGOING | $2,000 0 MBITS e Gl i
TXDOT Participation ONGOING $1,150 so LNV o] G Ongoing
s[f[m[a[m[s]a]a [F[m[a[m[s]s]a]s[o]n][o]s]¢[ma[m[s]s]a]s][o]n[o]s]¢[m[a]m]s[s]a]s[o]n]o[s[FM[a[m]s]s]a]s[o]n]o

[ Jptanning [ oesign [ s I corstruction
[ ongoing I oesicneuilc [ JonHold/pending [ ]Request for Qualifications




&
Bond 2012 Street Program "X

L)
www.cctexas.com Summary Update - Prop' 8 Corpus Chrlsti
Engineering Services

(Since August 31, 2015)
As of December 18, 2015
BUDGET (000s)
— Constr. 20 2016 20 2018 2019
PROJECT TITLE STATUS | streer | umuimy AE st ‘:t“;rt ” : il ’ '
art Date e TalaTm] 33 (Al s [o [N ]| [F [M[AM] [s[als [o[n[o] s [F [M[AM[: s [a[s[o N[l s [F [M[AImM[ [s a5 [o N[l s [F [M[AlmM[: [s [a[s [o[~]o
International Boulevard Airport Entrance. . s800 P, A (V) Jan-16 | | EREREREE HEEREEEEEE T T 1]
Reconstruction (RVE) Coordinate potential Overlay of TerminalBlvd | | | | | [ | | | | | [T
Sep-16 Initial Design required re-scoping and stake holder er
Sea Town Pedestrian Improvements D-10% $500 $0 A (RVE) EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
North Beach Area Road Improvements & Area Sep-16 T T T T T
Beautification D-10% $600 $0 UARVE) Initial Design required re-scoping and stake holder er
North Beach Area Pedestrian Improvements & Area 10 s1000 © A vE Sep-16 T T TT I T T I I T T I T I I T
-10% . (RVE) Initial Design required re-scoping and stake holder er
! T
County Road 52 Extension PENDING ILA[  $2,500 $0 NEI I N Gl R AT | L 1L I
cipat [ [ [ 1] [ [T TTT]
Developer Participation ONGOING | $3,000 $0 Dev Serv orgamgl T 11 g el
s e[m[a]m[ 3]s ]As[o[n][o]s]r[m[a[m[s]s]a]s[o]n][o]s]F[m[a]m[s]s]a]s[o[n]p][s]e[m[a]m][s]s]a]s[o]n]o]s]F[m]alm]s]s]A]s]o]n]D

[Jeienning [ oesien | T construction
[ oneoing I ocsisnBuils [ JonHold/pending [ ]Request for Qualifications




Bond 2012 Street Program

WWW.CcCtexas.com Implementation Plan Corpus Chrsti
Englneerin Services

Project Funds Xfer
Approved Bond | Expenses | Funds Moved to [Available Funds Estimated Add'l Funds To Funds Xfer | Funds Xfer
Amount Other Projects | as of 12/21/15 Project Budget* Needed igati To Kostoryz | To Tuloso
PROPOSITION 1
AWARDED PROJECTS
'Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field to Cimarron) 3,800,000 3,788,592 218 3,788,810
McArdle Rd (Whitaker Dr to Ennis Joslin Rd) 6,000,000 6,006,351 50,473 6,056,823
Horne Rd. (Ayers St to Port Ave.) 900,000 | 2,222,472 517,135 2,739,607
s. Staples St (Morgan Ave. to IH 37) 5,300,000 | 6,700,309 765,310 7,465,619
JFK Causeway Area Imps 650,000 689,770 1,656 691,426
Williams Dr. (Staples St to Airline Rd) 1,700,000 | 1,814,152 1,131 1,815,282
Ocean Dr. (Buford St to Louisiana Pkwy) 5,500,000 818,133 8,230,578 9,048,711
Signal Improvements & Street Lighting 2,000,000 384,486 1,628,818 2,013,305
ADA Improvements 2,300,000 | 2,299,376 624 2,300,000

TOTAL[$ 11,195943 | |$ 35919582
MATCHING FUNDS PROJECTS*

Holly Rd (Crosstown to Greenwood Dr) 2,500,000 139,070 1,863,372 2,002,442

TXDOT Participation 1,150,000 | 1,042,534 101,966 1,144,500

TOTAL[S 1965338 |$ 3145942

PENDING PROJECTS

Available Funds: 13,084,882

Blvd (Up River Rd. to Leopard St.) 4,000,000 | 1,558,337 5,304,818 7,514,485 651,330 7,128,734
Kostoryz Dr (Brawner Pkwy to Staples St.) 3,300,000 429,683 (1,701,238) 1,169,079 4,715,000 3,116,238 2,843,416
Greenwood Dr (Gollihar Rd to Horne Rd) 2,100,000 255,968 (3,333) 1,840,699 1,783,000 (313,667) (243,704) 1,316,384
Tuloso Rd (IH 37 to Leopard St) 1,800,000 393,579 (1,321,946) 84,475 1,640,000 1,161,946 69,963
. Alameda St. (Ayers St. to Louisiana Ave.) 2,300,000 354,288 (3,333) 1,942,379 3,058,000 761,333 (1,024,137)]  (918,242)
S. Staples St. (Brawner Pkwy to Kostoryz Rd.) 3,400,000 531,481 (453,333) 2,415,186 7,000,000 4,053,333 (323,086)]  (2,092,101)
Leopard St. (Crosstown to Palm Dr.) 2,600,000 378,315 (2,221,685) 0 4,168,000 3,789,685
Morgan Ave. (Staples St. to Crosstown Exp.) 2,300,000 193,422 (1,778,333) 328,245 2,884,000 2,362,333 (328,245)
Twigg St. (Shoreline Blvd. to Lower Broadway) 1,400,000 256,406 (1,143,594) (0) 1,100,000 843,594
TOTAL| $ 4,351,478 $ 13084882 [$ 338624855 16426125 [ $ (651,330)] $(3,116,238)] (1,161,946)
Estimated Remaining Need: $18,140,037
10% Contingency

Total Approximately $20,000,000

PROPOSITION 8
PENDING PROJECTS
Approved Bond Project Funds Moved to |Available Funds Estimated Add'l Funds
Amount Other Projects | asof 12/21/15 | | Project Budget* |  Needed
Sea Town Pedestrian Impr. ($1.5M - TxDOT)* 500,000 119,600 383,525 500,000 (3,125)
County Road 52 i 2,500,000 2,237,888 262,147 2,500,000 (35)
Int'l. Blvd. Entrance Recons. ($250K - CCIA)* 800,000 124,754 675,446 800,000 (200)
N. Beach Area Ped. Imp. & Enh. ($100K - Lex. & Aquar.)* 1,000,000 202,578 797,422 1,000,000 -
Developer Participation 3,000,000 -
North Beach Area Rd. Imp. & Area ttification 600,000 116,411 483,589 600,000
TOTAL $ 2,801,231 $ 2,118,540 $ 5,400,000 | $ (3,360)

*Project leveraged with matching funds.



A ™

| l d Bond 2012 Street Program 3,
wc exa Next Steps Corpus Chf sti
Engineering Services

» Sell Certificates of Obligation (CO’s)
v Per Resolution April 21, 2015




Corpus Christi
Engineering Services

Questions?

“Continuing to Build Our Future”




